:H \$40.00 090447 1126241

In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. AUS920000942US2 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:					
1) DEANNA LYNN QUIGG BROWN	10/27/05					
2) VINIT JAIN	10/27/05					
3) VENKAT VENKATSUBRA	10/27/05					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x N	do .					
. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:					
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger					
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/262,419	B. Patent No.(s)					
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee						
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 USE THIS SPACE					

PATENT

REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0923

700245832

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920000942US2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,					
(1) Deanna Lynn Quigg Brown County of <u>Maricopa</u>	of Queen Creek and State of Arizona				
and					
(2) <u>Vinit Jain</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>				
and					
(3) Venkat Venkatsubra County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>				
have invented certain improvements	in				
Method, System, and Product for Alleviating Router Congestion					
and executed, respectively, a Unit (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2), 200	ted States patent application therefore or (1) 004.27 , 2005, 05, and (3) , 2005.				
New York, having a place of busine called IBM), desires to acquire the	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ess at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter he entire right, title and interest in the d to any United States and foreign patents				
acknowledged, we, the above name IBM, its successors and assigns, to said application and invention the foreign countries, and all rights said United States application, and issue any Letters Patent granted application to IBM, its successors may apply for foreign Letters Patent States and Letters Patent States Patent Paten	e consideration, receipt whereof is hereby d, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to he entire right, title and interest in the erein disclosed for the United States and of priority resulting from the filing or we request the Commissioner of Patents to upon the invention set forth in said and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBN ent on said invention and we will execute ion with the United States and foreign so by IBM.				

(1) Signed at Queen Crook, AZ on Oct 27 , 2005.

					IBM	DOCKET	NO.	AUS920000942US2
and	(2)	Signed	et		 ол _			, 2005.
				-	 , ,	· , , .		Vinit Jain
and	(3)	Signed	at		 on _			, 2005.
				- -	 			Venkat Venkatsubra

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920000942US2

AB	SIGNMENT	
Whereas, we,		
(1) Deanna Lynn Quigg Brown County of Maricopa	of <u>Queen Creek</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>	
and		
(2) Vinit Jain County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>	
and		
(3) <u>Venkat Venkatsubra</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>	
have invented certain improvement	e in	
Method, System, and Produ	act for Alleviating Router Cong	estion
New York, having a place of busicalled IBM), desires to acquire said application and invention, to be obtained therefore; Now therefore, for a valuation acknowledged, we, the above na IBM, its successors and assigns, said application and invention foreign countries, and all rights aid United States application, a issue any Letters Patent grant application to IBM, its successomey apply for foreign Letters Patent grant application to IBM, its successomey apply for foreign Letters Patent grant application to IBM, its successome application to IBM, its successor application to IBM.	on) (1) 1005, and (3) 3 7 6 6cf oter. INESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a ness at Armonk, New York 10504 the entire right, title and i and to any United States and i ble consideration, receipt whe med, hereby sell, assign, and the entire right, title and i therein disclosed for the Unites of priority resulting from and we request the Commissiones ted upon the invention set is and assigns; and we hereby extent on said invention and we	
all papers necessary in conne applications when called upon to (1) Signed at	do so by IBM.	
	Dam	na Isan Pedag Beau

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0926

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920000942US2

and (2) Signed at AUSTIM on 10 27

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 02/23/2006